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WARRANTY CERTIFICATE

Package Contents

1 x S6 Wireless Speaker

1 x Type-C Charging Cable
1 x User Manual

Function Configuration

@ Power On/Power Off

@ Indicator Light

® Volume Down/Previous Track
@ Play/Pause

® Volume Up/Next Track

© EQ/TWS

@ Charging Indicator Light

® TF Card Reader

@ Type-C Charging Port

Key Description
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Power On

Long press for 2s to turn on

Power Off

Long press for 2s to turn off

Mode Switching

Double click Bluetooth and TF mode switch

Software Reset

When the machine crashes/freezes, Press for 8s

Volume Down

Short press fo turn down volume

Previous Track

Long press the previous track

Play/Pause

Short press once play/pause

Call Function

Short press once to answer or hang up a call
Long press for 2s to reject a call

Voice Assistant

Double press to activate voice assistant
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Reset Press for 8s to reset (Restore factory settings)
Volume Up Short press to turn up volume
Next Track Long press the next track
EQ Short press once to switch EQ Modes
TWS Double press fo enter/exit stereo paring mode

&

Press and hold 2 buttons simultaneously for 2s
fo disconnect the Bluefooth connection of the
device/return to the Bluetooth waiting state

Indicator Light

When first turned on, the blue light flashes, and
when connected to Bluetooth, the blue light stays
on

Technical Specifications

< Transducers: @67mm/@2.5" woofer *Ipc + @40mm/@1.5” fostex *2pcs
< Output power: 20W RMS for woofer , 8W RMS for fostex

< Frequency response: 78Hz - 20KHz

< Signal-to-noise ratio: >80 dB

< Battery type: Lithium ion battery 18.98 Wh (equivalent to 3.6V / 5200 mAh)
Battery charge time: <3.5 hours (5V / 12A)

Music play time: up to 10 hours (dependent on volume level and audio content)
Bluetooth version: 5.3

Bluetooth transmitter frequency range: 2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz

Net weight: 0.88kg / 194lbs

Pairing Bluetooth name: TECNO Square Sé

Product Features

< The speaker is excellent design, easy to carry for travel and sports.
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< Use the Bluetooth module with excellent performance for smoother use.
< With TF card reader, support MP3 music formats

< Support answering calls and making calls

< Support EQ/TWS function.

< Support voice assistant function

< High-efficiency digital power ampilifier, environmental protection.

< Built-in lithium fon  battery, can be recharged repeatedly.

< Built-in high-quality speakers, the sound qudlity is pure and beautiful

Hereby, TECNO MOBILE LIMITED
declares that this Wireless Speaker is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provisions of directive 2014/53/EU.

Caution

1. Risk of explosion if battery is replaced by an incorrect type, dispose of
used batteries according to the instructions.

- disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or
cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion;

- leaving a baftery in an exiremely high temperature surrounding
environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable
liquid or gas;

- a battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an
explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

2. EUT Temperature: 0°C-+40°C (with adapter).

Operating Frequency:
BT: 2400-2483.5MHz (TX/RX);

Modulation mode:
GFSK , m/4-DQPSK , 8DPSK (BT)
GFSK (BLE)

Max. Of Transmit power:
BT(EDR): 153dBm

Eu Declaration Of Conformity

in accordance with

Annex VI of Directive 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and
of the Council

For the following Radio equipment:

Model: S6

Product:Wireless Speaker

Trade name or Brand: TECNO

Software / Hardware number:V3.0/ v10

2. Name and aoddress of the manufacturer or his authorized
representative:

Manufacturer: TECNO MOBILE LIMITED

Address: FLAT N 16/F BLOCK B UNIVERSAL INDUSTRIAL CENTRE 19-25
SHAN MEI STREET FOTAN NT HONGKONG

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of
the Manufacturer.

4. Object of the declaration (identification of the radio equipment
allowing traceability; it may include a colour image of sufficient clarity
where necessary for the identification of the radio equipment):

5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the
relevant Union harmonization legislation: Directive 2014/53/EU (RED)

6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references
to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is
declared:

Article 3.1a Health:
EN 62479:2010
EN 50663:2017

Article 3]a Electrical Safety:
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

Article 31b:

Article 3.2:
ETSI EN 300 328 V222 (2019-07)

7. Notified Body Name:WORLD STANDARDIZATION CERTIFICATION &
TESTING POLSKA Sp. z o..

Notified Body Number: 2618

Notified Body Assessment Performed: Module B/C on Arficle 31a, 31b
and 32

Technical File Identification Number: N/A

8. Where applicable, description of accessories and components,
including software, which dllow the radio equipment fo operate as
infended ond covered by the EU declaration of conformity: User
insfructions are provided in the User Manual. The Software and Hardware
versions are specified above.

9. Additional information:

Referring to Article 102 of the Directive, this equipment is so constructed
that it can be operated in all Member States, without infringing applicable
requirements on the use of radio spectrum.

Referring fo Arficle 1010 of the Directive, there are no restrictions on
putting this equipment info service or of requirements for authorization of
use. Please refer to the User Manual for details.

On behalf of:

Manufacturer: TECNO MOBILE LIMITED

Address: FLAT N 16/F BLOCK B UNIVERSAL INDUSTRIAL CENTRE 19-25
SHAN MEI STREET FOTAN NT HONGKONG

(place and date of issue): Shenzhen, 2024-12-30
(name, function): YangDaozhuang/ Manager
(signature): me

(Name and signature of person responsible)

FCC Caution

Labeling requirements.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

()This device may not cause harmful interference.

(2)This device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

Information to user.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
Information to the user.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for
a Closs B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged fo try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Note: This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operation in
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

RF Exposure Statement
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The
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N Connect the charging cable to the Type-C port ) X R
Charging Indicator Charging red light, full charge red light will go off < Unique resonant structure, outstanding bass BLE: -176dEm ETSI EN 301 489-1 V223 (2019-1)) device can be used in portable exposure condition without resfriction
Model Sé ETSI EN 301 489-17 V331 (2024-09)
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OnucaHue Knasuwu TexHun4yeckmne XapaKTepUCTUKU Descripcion De Botones Especificaciones Técnicas Description Des Clés Spécifications Techniques
TECNO WARRANTY BriounTs HawoiTe 1 yAepHHBRTTE 2 Cerys A7 SO O ©67 um/@25" H4 T + G40 MM/B15" hocTerc 2w Contenido Del P t Encendido | Mantener pulsado 2 s para encender < Transductores: Altavoz de graves @67mm/@25" *lud. + fostex @40mm/@15" *2uds, Cont De L' ball Allumer Appuyez longuement pendant 2 secondes pour allumer < Transducteurs : Woofer @67 mm/@2,5" *1 piece + fostex @40 mm/@15" *2 pieces CUSTOMER SERVICE
i i iqil i i T < B o) Tb: 20 BT RMS g HY: 8 BT RMS ana docTe onfenido e aquete <O Pof de salida: 20W RMS I sl 8W RMS fost onrenu e emba qge O P sl tie : 20 W RMS I fer, 8 W RMS le foste
Please keep well your receipt, this warranty covers only original TECNO products. It is not applicable to normal OTHIOMUTS | Hawre nynepweaiie 2 cexyne s asroses PORHAR MOUHOCTE! AR FEAHEMAS, AnA docrekca 1 x Altavoz Inalambrico S6 Apagar | Mantener pulsado 2 s para apagar ofencia de salida: para altavoz de graves, para fostex 1 % Hout-parleur sans fil S6 Fteindre | Appuyez longuement pendant 2 secondes pour éteindre vissance de sorfie pour le woofer, pour e fostex
wear and tear, or any effects or damage caused by misuse of the product. Warranty is for primary product only. TTepeKTIoHGHVIE | FFaHas FaraaiTs A EperTowemA WEnay FEmimon < YacroThpiit avana3on: 78 1 - 20 KTy 3 Cambio % | pune sveocs P— < Respuesta de frecuencia: 78 Hz-20 KHz - p Changement % | pouna ‘ PO < Réponse en fréquence : 78 Hz-20 KHz
Additional or free of cost products are not covered under warranty. The warranty day please check the sticker. pexnmos | BluetoothuTF © OrHoweHHe curkanfiuyM: 80 46 1 x Cable de Carga Tipo-C Modo 00k pulsacion para camtio de modo Betooh ¥ & Relacién sefal/ruido: >80 dB 1 x Céble de charge de Type-C mode JouDle-chuez sr fe commufoteur de mode Bleiooh ¢! & Rapport signalfbruit : > 80 dB
HaxwuTe 1 ynepiusaiiTe 8 cex. 8 Cnyuae C609/3aBUCaHma i Reinici "utili Réinitialisat L I hine fomby bloque,
Cépoc MO w’sﬁﬁcm@” prsa e e < Tun akKyMynIATopa: [IVTit-MOHHbIA BKKYMYNISTOP eMKOCTbI0 1898 BTY (skeuBaneHT 36 B/ 1 x Manual de Usuario [ S—— gg‘ff\lﬁ?a?: Cuando el aparato se bloquea/congela, Pulse 8 s < Tipo de bateria: Bateria de i6n de litio 18,98 Wh (equivalente a 36 V / 5200 mAh) 1 x Manuel de ['utilisateur [ S — e \‘%g%\eo‘n d p‘;'nsgg,f. g Qﬂgn'ggs ombe en panne/se blogue, appuyez < Type de batterie : Batterie lithium-ion 18,98 Wh (équivalent a 3,6 V / 5 200 mAh)
TECNO MOBILE LIMITED TIoHMUTS . i :
HaMiTe 15 MOHIEHIR FPOMKOCTH 5200 MAY) Qo——F— I3 Baiar Vol X < Tiempo de carga de bateria: <35 horas (5 V / 12 A) Q—t+—— 5 Réduction du R < Temps de charge de la batterie : < 35 heures (5 V / 12 A)
N _ N : POMKOCTh jjar Volumen | Pulsacién corta para bajar volumen Appuyez briévement pour baisser le volume
™ G_nd CoDyrlghi ©2010-2025 TECNO Corporchon. All nght? reserveq. Other producf vOnd _compony ”‘?‘mes @ MpensimywLIti Tek HaMuTe 1 ynepKuBaiiTe A1A BOCTPOM3BeReHNs < Bpems 3apaaK akkymynaTopa: <3,54acos (5B /12 A) @7 @ - < Tiempo de reproduccion de musica: hasta 10 horas (dependiendo del nivel de @7 @ - vo\Lva’e < Durée de lecture de musique : jusqu'd 10 heures (en fonction du niveau de volume
mentioned herein may be trademarks or trade names of their respective owners. Specifications are subject to NpesbIAYLLETo Tpeka Pista Anterior | Manfener pulsado para ir a pista anterior Piste précédente | Appuyez longuement sur la piste précédente
- . . o . . < Bpems BOCTIPOM3BEAEHNA My3blki: 10 10 YaCOB (B 3aBUCUMOCTY OT YPOBHA POMKOCTM @7 volumen y del confenido del audio) @7 et du contenu audio) . .
change without notice. Model names and the availability of particular products may vary by region. et s 78 s0ct ) [ @ Reproducir/Pausar | Pusacién corta una vez para reproducifpausar © Verson e Bucioath 55 [ @ Lecture/Pause | Appuyez bridvement une fois sur lecure/pause © Verson Buctonts - 55 Carlcare provides service
/ V1 3y AMOKOHTEHTa ersion de Bluefoo ersion Bluetoo
@ wwwiecno-mobilecom Ynpasnetve ::i:::::iv;;s:(aw:args:zncp:::r:smja:(s;gg::s:zwbmvﬁky < Bepcua Bluetooth: 53 C fl s D F . : @ Funcion de Pulsacién corta Unica para responder o colgar una lamada < Gama de frecuencias del fransmisor Bluetooth: 2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz C fl t. D F r. : @ Fonction doppel Appuyez briévement une fois pour répondre ou raccrocher un appel <& Gamme de fréquences de I'émetteur Bluetooth : 2 400 MHz-2 4835 MHz
| a - YHAL! A1 Mantener pulsado 2 s para rechazar una llamada Appuyez longuement pendant 2 secondes pour rejeter un appel
3BOHKAMM | exopsuero abizosa & Ovanason vacror nepeaniia Bluetooth: 2400 MT - 24835 My onfiguracion Le Funciones ® tomada » pararecrazar v & Peso neto: 088 kg / 194 Ibs onhgurarion Des Fonctions ® PRuYeE fonguement ¢ s pouregelerun cpp < Poids net : 088 kg / 194 bb WARRANTY CERTIFICATE
™ serviceus@tecno-mobilecom rﬂ%’wgﬁm’l HasMiTe 183XAb A9 BKTVBALIMY FONOCOBOTO NOMOWHAKA < Bec Hetto: 088 kr /194 dyHTa ® EnceﬂdidO/ApﬂgOdO @ Asistente de Voz | Puisacién doble para acivar el osisfente de voz < Nombre para emparejamiento Bluefooth: TECNO Square $6 @ Allumer/Eteindre @ Assistant vocal | Appuyez deux fois pour aciver fassistant vocal < Nom dappairage Bluetooth : TECNO Square S6
Copoc | Faraume raneprueaite B cek s cpocasacipoek © v conpenys o Bluetooth: TECNO Square S6 @ Luz Indicadora ] Resfablecer | pusar & s pora rescblcer (Restovecer s astes de ioic) | - Caracteristicas Del Producto @ Voyant — Renfciser | A9p0ez prdt  econdes pur e Fonctionnalités Du Produit Name:
Nosbicub HawyTe 418 NOBBILIEHAS FPOMKOCTH Xa PaKTepUCTUKU M3nen"ﬂ ® BGJOr Volumen/Pista Anterior Subir Volumen | Puksacién corta para subir volumen < Altavoz de excelente disefio, fécil de transportar para viajar o hacer & Diminution du volume/Piste precedenfe Augmentation Appuyez briévement pour augmenter le volume < Le haut-parleur est d'un excellent design, facile a transporter pour les
TPOMKOCTD < KOMOHKa OTANYEETCA M3ALLIHbIM AM331HOM, YI06HbIM 18 NEPEHOCKY BO BpeMs @ Reproducir/Pausar deporte. ® Lecture/Pause + du volume voyages et le sport. Address:
Cnepytowyuit Hsé«;(%ﬁewr‘é&;;;r:aavwennn BOCMPOM3BEeHHA MYTELECTBUIA W 33HATUI CTIOPTOM. @ Subir Vqumen/Pisfc Siguienfe Pista Siguiente | Mantener puisado para ir  pista siguiente < Usar el médulo Bluetooth de excelente rendimiento para un uso mds @ Augmenfotion du vqume/Pisfe suivante Piste suivante | Appuyez longuement sur la piste suivante < Le module Bluetooth avec dlexcellentes performances est utilisé pour une
a i
Tpe’f - < Mogynb Bluetooth 06/1aaeT OTAMUHOI NPON3BORUTENLHOCTHO, FapaHTUPYHOLLE - - fluido, Q - utilisation plus fluide.
[ HaxmuTe 40 nep: MEXTY PEXVIMaMM KBanaitzepa NaBHOCTb B padoTe. @ EQ/TWS EQ Pulsacion corta Unica para combiar entre modos EQ < Compatible con respuesta de llamadas y hacer llamadas. @ EQ/TWS EQ Appuyez briévement une fois pour changer de mode EQ < Réponse aux appels et émission d'appels. Telephone number:
WS E:wﬂ»ggeogim? ’SQZ Qa;;y»i:emsawmem pexnva < TlopzepHMBaeT NPUHATME BXOLALLYX BI30BOB Y COBEPLUEHME 380HKOB. @ Luz Indicadora de quga TWS Df;b\e pulsacién para entrar/salr del modo de emparejomiento < Con lector de farjetas TF, compatible con formato de musica MP3. @ Voyonf de chcrge TWS Appuyez deux fois pour entrer/sorfr du mode dappairage stéréo | <> Lecteur de carte TF et format de musique MP3,
h < Nmeer cuubizatens TF-kapT, T MP3-opmar batnos. . estéreo . " . .
HaXMITE 1 YREDKUBAIITE 2 KHOTKI OHOBDENEHHO 2 CeK o Mongepkusaer dykium rinocoaoro ovOLLG Lector de TGI’jefGS TF Monfener pulados o 2 botones smuléneamente 2 5 < Compatible con funcién de asistente de voz. Lecteur de carte TF Aopuyez silanément s 2 boutons ef maifenez-es < Fonction d'assistant vocal Date of purchase:
& U7 OTKAOYEHMA COBnMHeHNS Bluetooth yCTpoitcTeal ABep YHKUY LiHmKa. @Pp t c Ti c & pora desactivar la conexidn Bluetooth del & Compatible con funcién EQ/TWS. @ Port h T c & enfoncés pendant 2 secondes pour déconnecter I connexion & Fonction EQ/TWS. (dd/mm/yy >
BO3BPALLIEHHS B COCTORHME OXWaaHKs Bluetooth i verto de arga lipo- dispositivo/volver al modo reposo del Bluetooth g ort de ¢ arge de ype- Bluefooth de lapparei/revenir & Iétat diatfenfe Bluetooth
More Products © Mongeputzact dyrLn Heanaiaepa/TWS. < Amplificateur de puissance numérique & haute efficacité, protection de
o B b i Lbposoi 5 . < Amplificador de potencia digital de alta eficiencia, para la proteccion - I'enf\'ronnemenf P q o I St
CBETOBOM WHANKaTOp | YA/ CBET MITHET 80 Bpelv nepsoro skioderys, O D:‘Cuﬁgé :;g”g“z‘l” LMOPOBOV yeunuTeNb MOLLHOCTH, 0Becneyvsaloli 3awmty Luz Indicadora Al er\éender por FW“F’BL\] V;BZ, r\u \‘uz‘ﬂzu‘ P?’DGG&GVFV del medioambiente. Voyant L?rs d’e \ur ?reméer? mise sous ﬁenswoﬂn‘, k: \Um\e‘ve‘b\eu_e 8 lore name:
TIDOROMKGET FOPET MpW HanuuMy NoaKTiouenvs Bluetooth oy “-\u p ﬂ ) ) UG 3& conecla ol Bluetoo h o luz azul se mantiene & Baterla de i6n de litio infegrada, se puede recargar repetidamente. BT e e onnexion au Bletooh, la lumicre < Batterie lithium-ion intégrée, rechargeable & plusieurs reprises.
<> BCTPOHHBI NATUT1-MOHHBIA aKKYMYNATOP, KOTOPBI MOKHO 33DSHKATb MHOTOKPATHO. i - . .
MoaxnioywTe 33paAkbit kabens k nopy Type-C. Conectar el cable de carga al puerto Tipo-C. < Altavoces integrados de alta calidad, la calidad de sonido es pura y Connectez le cable de recharge au port Type-C. < Haut-parleurs intégrés de haute qualité, avec une qualité sonore pure SIN
BI h@ ¢ "‘ FCC ID: 2ADYY-S6 WNHAMKATOP 33PAMKM | Bo Bpems 3apATKi FODHT KpacHbi CEeT. < SBECTE_E]G:::M& BbICOKOKAUECTBEHHbIE AMHAMYIKM 0BECTIEUMBAIOT YHCTOR M KDACHBOE Indicador de Carga La vz roja indica corga, al complefarse la carga se bello, Indicateur de charge Voyanf rouge de charge, le voyant rouge de charge ef belle. :
uetOOt ROHS ’i’ MADE IN CHINA MlosaBepuie 32pAA OH MoTyaer >V y Pe30HaHCHaR CTPYKTYPa, BIRaIOLLMECH Bach. opogard lo bz oja < Esfructura resonantfe Unica, graves extraordinarios, complte séteint < Structure résonnante unique, basses exceptionnelles.
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